



BID TAB ESTIMATE
OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION

BIDS RECEIVED:	FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE SUPERVISOR'S BOARDROOM AT MACON, MS				
NAME OF ROAD:	Mickens - Clay Road	Local System Bridge Program (LSBP)			
		PROJECT NO.	LSBP-52(23)		
STRUCTURE NO(s):	SA52-135				
COUNTY:	Noxubee	DATE:	8/5/2025		
TYPE:	BOX BRIDGE & APPROACHES	LENGTH OF ROADWAY:	0.070 MILES		
		LENGTH OF BRIDGE:	0.004 MILES		
		LENGTH OF PROJECT:	0.074 MILES		
WIDTH OF ROADWAY: (FEET)	28.0	LENGTH OF EXCEPTIONS:	0.000 MILES		
SURFACING:	Gravel	WIDTH:	20.0	FEET	

PROJECT NO:	LSBP-52(23)	COUNTY:	Noxubee		
PREPARED BY:	LONNIE TAYLOR	TITLE:	DISTRICT ENGINEER		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	60,000.000	\$ 60,000.00	1	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	40,000.000	\$ 40,000.00	2	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE AT STA. 19+81.00	1.000	UN	30,000.000	\$ 30,000.00	3	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	1841.000	CY	20.000	\$ 36,820.00	4	9.50	\$ 17,489.50	18.00	\$ 33,138.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 9)	500.000	CY	30.000	\$ 15,000.00	5	25.00	\$ 12,500.00	28.00	\$ 14,000.00
S-203-F	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (FM)	75.000	CY	25.000	\$ 1,875.00	6	15.00	\$ 1,125.00	15.00	\$ 1,125.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	444.000	CY	30.000	\$ 13,320.00	7	20.00	\$ 8,880.00	8.00	\$ 3,552.00
247-A	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.000	EA	22,000.000	\$ 22,000.00	8	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM), (CLASS 9, GROUP B)	391.000	CY	40.000	\$ 15,640.00	9	20.00	\$ 7,820.00	28.00	\$ 10,948.00
S-310-A-1	SIZE (I) STABILIZER AGGREGATE, COARSE	56.000	CY	150.000	\$ 8,400.00	10	100.00	\$ 5,600.00	70.00	\$ 3,920.00
S-601-A	CLASS "C" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	42.600	CY	500.000	\$ 21,300.00	11	600.00	\$ 25,560.00	1.00	\$ 42.60
S-603-C-A	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	64.000	LF	200.000	\$ 12,800.00	12	65.00	\$ 4,160.00	80.00	\$ 5,120.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE II)	10.000	EA	400.000	\$ 4,000.00	13	400.00	\$ 4,000.00	350.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	12,000.000	\$ 12,000.00	14	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF	10.000	\$ -	15	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -
Subtotal Participating Roadway Items				\$ 293,155.00				\$ 166,134.50		\$ 158,345.60

S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	100.000	SY	12.000	\$ 1,200.00	16	8.00	\$ 800.00	12.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	200.000	SY	4.000	\$ 800.00	17	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00

Bid Letting Results

Rank	Contractor	Bid Amount
3	Cullum Construction / Gray Casualty & Surety	\$ 403,060.00
1	Creel Development / Gray Casualty & Surety	\$ 396,327.50
2	MS J & M / Fair Amercan	\$ 398,281.20

\$ 396,327.50	***Low Bid***	\$ 398,281.20	Rank = 2
Creel Development / Gray Casualty & Surety		MS J & M / Fair Amercan	

901-S-228-A	HYDROSEEDING	0.700	AC	5,000.000	\$ 3,500.00	18	5,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	6,500.00	\$ 4,550.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE II) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84)	400.000	LF	10.000	\$ 4,000.00	19	8.00	\$ 3,200.00	9.00	\$ 3,600.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	150.000	LF	10.000	\$ 1,500.00	20	8.00	\$ 1,200.00	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB.	220.000	TON	115.000	\$ 25,300.00	21	85.00	\$ 18,700.00	85.00	\$ 18,700.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS < 0.43, NON-WOVEN	450.000	SY	4.500	\$ 2,025.00	22	4.50	\$ 2,025.00	6.50	\$ 2,925.00
Subtotal Participating Erosion Control Items					\$ 38,325.00			\$ 30,775.00		\$ 33,875.00
901-S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS BB	192.940	CY	950.000	\$ 183,293.00	23	800.00	\$ 154,352.00	850.00	\$ 163,999.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	30044.000	LB	1.600	\$ 48,070.40	24	1.50	\$ 45,066.00	1.40	\$ 42,061.60
Subtotal Participating Box Bridge Items					\$ 231,363.40			\$ 199,418.00		\$ 206,060.60
PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 562,843.40			\$ 396,327.50		\$ 398,281.20
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING								-29.6%		-29.2%
PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL AND NON-PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 562,843.40			\$ 396,327.50		\$ 398,281.20
DIFFERENCE PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING								\$0.00		\$0.00
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING								-29.6%		-29.2%

Signature and Date
APPROVED:

LONNIE TAYLOR P.E., DISTRICT ENGINEER

Note: Select a "IRREGULAR" if the bid is disqualified.

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid. As bids are opened, the computer will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest. If the contractor is disqualified due to omissions or errors in the bid, then select “IRREGULAR” from the drop down menu for each disqualified contractor.

The light yellow fields are unlocked for user data entry.



Note: Select a status and enter a date. This will be imported to the BidLetting Results Sheet.

STATUS OF AWARD	Under Advisement
Date Awarded on	

\$ 403,060.000	Rank = 3				
Cullum Construction / Gray Casualty & Surety					

65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10.50	\$ 19,330.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14.00	\$ 6,216.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21.00	\$ 8,211.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
58.00	\$ 3,248.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
500.00	\$ 21,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
70.00	\$ 4,480.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
280.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ 178,485.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7.75	\$ 775.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3.50	\$ 700.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

8,500.00	\$ 5,950.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5.50	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6.50	\$ 975.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
85.00	\$ 18,700.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3.90	\$ 1,755.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ 31,055.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

785.00	\$ 151,457.90		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1.40	\$ 42,061.60		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ 193,519.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

\$ 403,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
---------------	------	------	------	------

-28.4% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

\$ 403,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
---------------	------	------	------	------

\$0.00 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

-28.4% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

--	--	--

	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-

	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
	\$	-		\$	-		\$	-

	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
------	------	------

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
------	------	------

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%